o BLEKKN

Computer-controlled High-speed, Lockstitch Button
Sewing Machine with Automatic Button Feeder

BEIRY yEYREMEHERBFERERY (FFI>0

LK-1903/BR25

29309804
No.1224-02




CONTENTS
B D/

LK-1903SS-31A
1.NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .......00vturiireeerirreeennnnneaeenenn. 1
ghiE - KA TR
2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . ...\ttt ettt e e e et e e eeaeeenans 1
#x ERIMR
8.SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ...ttt et e e e et e e et e e eeee e 1
B LR
4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ...ttt it ettt e e aeeeanns 3
7 A 73— Btk
5.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONEN TS . ...ttt e e i e eans 5
RE 2D F ARG
BR25
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) . ...ttt ettt eeeeeiaas 7
REVFTYEAMER (1)
7.FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) . ...\ etteeetiiii et eeeeeiia e e 9
REVTHEHERK (2)
8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS . ... .ottt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e aeeennns 11
7 Bk
9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt e ettt e ettt e et a e e e et e e e neeeeeans 13
1Ty 7 ABMR (1)
10.INDEX COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt ettt e ettt et et e e e ettt e ieeeeenns 15
17 o A% (2)
11.FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ittt ettt et e e e e e e 17
7 4 & =R —)VER
12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS . ... ..\ttitttttitieett ettt eeetia et eeans 19
M - HN - B4R
13. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT) ................. 21
BR EXMFR (B - —uiLm)
14. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE) ........0vvvuuiineeeeiiieeanneeneeenns 23
BR ERHMRFR (I—-0v/\H)
15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS . . .. ..\ttt e ettt e e et ee e e naenenas 25
BR AHAB%
16.MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt tttnneeeeeneeenneeeneeenns 27
MC5 91 HIf%BIR
17.MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS ...... e 29

MC591 #HMEH-  FERBR



18. MC591 WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt ittt eteteeeeetononnneesssssesseseerannnnnnnns 31
MC591 MEEEHE

19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS . ...ttt ittt ietianeeeaesraanersesaoeeanaans 33
A1 FBI R

20.SELECTIVE PART COMPONEN TS ...ttt tiiiiriettettnossoenerorssennnrseenes 34
SRR R BR

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnannnes . 35
ZEHHY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ... oottt ittt e eeiiiet et iiiiiias i 36
53|

Other parts list related to this model:

ZOBBIZETENR=Y VAN LUTTRONR—=VYZAIEHY £7,
LK-1900 '

Computer—controlled High~speed Bar—tacking Industrial Sewing Machine
BEETFHLEDI VY




LK-1903SS—-31A

1. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS | 2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS
gtig - RIATEIR R LB

3.SHAFT COMPONENTS
HhBEGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1 LI S S aty_ _
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1MV 15 1
2 88-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAL72Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 DI901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Yoy 5ve v 93 1
4 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY NAATEVI VAT SVl 1
5 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW Fe VsV v Ay 1
6 DI401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR MR - 1
7 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 ») DPX17 #14 1
8 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMPaY X 1240 F29T FVT Y 1
9 B5541-205-0A0 THREADING GUIDE ASM. 1Moo 4b 23 1

10 D1405-M7W-FOO0  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - ATV 1
11 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 vxy D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
12 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK AFI7Y YV I4N YY) 1
13 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM ANV b 1
14 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFRIVY N X 1
15 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER AR DR 1
16 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NRZT F3-¥Y 1
17 B1208-210-D00  CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE 79I 57¥-35744% 1
18 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L7%y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
19 Bi207-210-D00  CRANK BALANCER P9IV 7% 1

NOTE (##R)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900SS.
LR DR IL LK-1900SS & $£E T,



4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 73— 4%




DESCRIPTION

1 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
2 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. VATONE P 1
3 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L33y 3/16-32 L=12 1
4 141-47607 WIPER LINK VATV 1
5 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW 4 vRy 2
6 141-47508 WIPER 2 1
7 141-47805 SPRING VAN = PIIN % 1
8 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Thes2y° 3/32-56 L=3 2
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyaz#h 11/64-40 1
10 TA-1250705-RO  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
11 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP y-7 AT 3
12 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 233 11/64-40 L=6 3
13 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. WA Fa9545-7" W73 1
14 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. AN =YV Ah I3 1
15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 A7 M4 2
16 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 N R % M4 2
17 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE JAN =V ILD DIIIN Y I
18 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 M3 h % 4.5%8.5X1 2
20 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 & vxy D=6.35 H=2.6 1
21 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER P3N A % 1
22 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhr39h 3/16-28 1

NOTE (F%72)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900SS.

RN DB IE, LK-1900SS & $£5E T,



4 E.@w T
LIN,/(, : QP%M_%
AT £ y
N ° o~ g /

/

2 s e 3

m ﬁug g //
o . .

g o\

nnuu \ i /

Sk )7 \

5 % o) @|@w@@§%

N i

- 2

B :



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| Loy oA AL Qty_ _
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIA7V4% 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 3470 A¥rth 1
3 01  MAZ-15501000 GUIDE NTH 4N 1
4 01  MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE RIA¥L Y44 1
5 01  141-90052 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL, NEVE M VEVIACY VI s ] 1
[ 0Z I4T-907151 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTTON CONPL. FATE ZVAVINIIIF FIT Y T
7 MAZ- 15514000 SUPPORT PLATE M VINILED (D
8 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE AEYMIN) L2 (n
9 $5-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 uyhrE W 9/64-40 L=10 (1

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE YYIVIFNII IR 4 (1)
TT T4T-41402 TNSTALLING SHAFT INIGFNITTT T (@Y
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 El AbAy 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE B AVIIIFINIYIA 4 (1)
14 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT ® A AV TY (1
15 01  141-90458 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R PEVE S VEVIASY PR ) (1)
6 02 WAZ-T68070B0 W BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASH.R FIVF AVAVINIS V¥ FIT Y @)
17 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IIE52Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
18 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT A AV N (Y ) (1)
19 MAZ-166070A0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R Favk Avay INI7Y IF /3 (1)
20 01  141-90557 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.L yavk Avavyvsyy ea ¥ryay (1)
21 02 WAZ-166080B0 KNOB FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) . Fi0k AVAVINSER 593 ¥ (@)
22 MAZ-166080A0 MIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L Favk AvIVIVIFILY VryT Y (1)
23 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wILSFY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
24 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVINI(R N R (e )) (1)
25 D3130-M1Y-CO0 FINGER GUARD ey -y (1)
76 SS-9110460-CP SCREW T1/64-40 L=4 YH7E W 11/64-40 L=4 [@3)
27 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyhrk v 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
29 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
30 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING AV INITY M R (1)
31 WAZ-T5515000 SLTDE BLOCK ERVIT M VRN @))
32 141-90300 FITTING BASE PRESSER PLATE MACYMISN LAYy aet] (1)
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT ENVINS SEVET ) (1)
34 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 317) ¥ -Y MYF MY (1)
35 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIvy 15/64-28 (1)
36 BZ553-372-000 NUT F AN AN 7Y MAEY B (D
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YVITY LIkL Y (2)
38 SD-0550303-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & v3y D=b.5 H=3 (1)
39 B2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREW A LIEUN - DAY A @))
40 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2 vy D=5 H=3 (1)
11 SS-7091480-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TWE5%y. 9/64-40 L=13.5 @)
42 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. I5v7° 4y 3V (13) (1)
43 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4y 3 Eh I 3 (1)
44 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 273 797 (2)
45 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhryy 1/8-44 (2)
45 GBR-01601000-A CLANP RELEASE LEVER 79T BT B VN - (@)
47 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nYhrvh 9/64-40 (1)
48 B2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YVITY LIFUN - 23 (1)
49 D2572-M1Y-COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE YrHyI4R (D
50 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 vI¥ b 3 ab A9l M5 2
51 WS-04T10002-KN SPRING WASHER SR 7z
52 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyh77+k A M5X0.8 L=16 1
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
54 02  MAZ-15601000 GUIDE NTH AW 1
55 02  MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE RIAYT YALR 1
56 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 S 7 ¥ 6.1X15.2X2.5 T
57 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER AIN 3 9545 91 1
58 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING AN % 1
59 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#3-3 b 2
60 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AN X HIn 47 1
51 T82-27603 HOOK XTHFLTS 797 I
62 182-00709 BUTTON GAUGE FOR FOUR HOLES n-y- 1
63 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 YAy HE A M3X0.5 L=6 1
64 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhrE Wb 15/64-28 L=11 2
65 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L4 b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
56 SH-604120Z-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=12 TIHTTIw Wb A
67 GBR-25004000 HOLDER BRACKET M 7 Fryh 1
68 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER 797ENE 1
69 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AHEN FFa0eyy ) 1
70 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
71 35-9110543-CP SCREW T1/64-40 1=5.3 TYRTE WF T1764-40 L=5.3 T
72 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhryrE A M6 L=12 1
73 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ b % 5X10.5X1 1
74 GBR-25003000 LIFTING ACTUATING PLATE LR EYLAR AN P 1
75 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhr73E Wb M5X0.8 L=12 2
6 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9,2XI.3 AEFF ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 3

NOTE (3%32)

0l....FOR LK-1903-311
02....FOR LK-1903-312

LK-1903-311H
LK-1903-312H4



BR25
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
RAVTYEAMGK (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 L A A ay_ .
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT 7-43 7 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AYEIYayaybn’ - 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK YIESVE RN 1
4 165-57209 PIN MAyaye YEYYS* 9% 1
5 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E} AbAy 2 2
6 GBR-10852000 MAGNET ZVEIHIYYS Fyb 1
7 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 LAY A 1
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. ¥ 3y by =73 1
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PAXY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR 73 Iho- 1
11 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 4 2" v3y D=6 H=4 1
12 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER A)e3In-7 1
13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & vx¥ D=6 H=10.2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING ==N N TIV 1
15 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING I3 TN 9y 2
16 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYYAL T I9F MARY 1
17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM AIXFLI vy 7-A 1
18 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyhITHE Wb 1
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMx¥ 4% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
20 165-54008 SPRING Lynt In 3 2
21 165-53208 SPRING AVEIY ayvayn % 1
22 165-53307 HOOK AVEIT7Y7 1
23 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ayh739h M5X0.8 172 1
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER (0% ZE 2 M 1
25 165-56805 COLLAR VA 1
26 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 uyhITHE Wh 1
27 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI Ak ah Al M4 2
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyArIIN M4 1
29 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL YYHAVN =T TAE 2
30 165-54503 SHAFT PAZAN 1
31 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) A* -ZFVA(A 1
32 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 2
33 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. 7797 WY I3 1
34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING D597 BRI Ay JARN 2
35 182-19006 DW PIN 4%14 DWE' v 4%14 1
36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 7597 MY ay-4 1
37 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Yhr7rk* bb M5X0.7 L=8 2
38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE MYadvr¥ 5 1
39 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYh77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 1

40 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRE R X M4 1

4] WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI b 3 2 AL M4 1

42 182-27702 MAIN BODY FR{7V-A 1

43 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIIYRL T I9F PARY 3

44 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N XY % M6 3

45 165-59601 WASHER A 3

46 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R h X M4 1

47 GBR-25005000 CAM FIXING PLATE R)RYTYy hhaz444 I

48 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AR 1

49 SM-6031402-TP  SCREW nyhI7HE Wb 2

50 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N R¥ At % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
51 WP-0320500-SC ~ WASHER M3 ¥ b % 2 A M3 2
52 182-19402 M6 NUT M6 F9h 1



7. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)

Rav3 D AEER (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________/_ | SR T S Qty_ _
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS 8% F177 3 1
2 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 A3y M5X0.8 L=6 1
3 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YYHLT-AY IARN 2
5 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASM. LUAIAID 23 1
6 182-05906 TURNING SHAFT %220 I
7 182-06409 STOPPER FaPRLAIN 1
8 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nyBITH Mh 1
9 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A FAVERYTA 1

10 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 nyhs7HE b 1
1 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE ASM, Vvr91320 73 1
12 182-05708 SCREW FavAYY IOrE Wb 2
13 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 NI 3 M5 1
14 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 ayhryh M5X0.8 192 1
15 165-57308 METAL B varhy 2
16 165-51905 HOOK VLT I
17 165-58801 0-RING BFvnIh 0Yv)° 1
18 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARy 2
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) Y-27R9FAY M (YY) 1
20 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER AMYN ENA 1
21 165-52309 STOPPER LN N Abon - 1
22 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrIIh M4 1
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyhITHE bh 2
24 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM oy Ih 997 1
25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyhr7+E Mh M3X0.5 L=6 1
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK AA-PARER TN 3797 1
27 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 2
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P 3 M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I b 3 I A M4 2
30 165-51806 SPRING YT -AEN YN R 1
31 SN-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyh77r% Wk M4X0.7 L=10 2
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRYY 3 M4 2
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I b 3 ap avh M4 2
34 165-56607 LM GUIDE LM#* 1} 1
35 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uyhs7HE M M4 1
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NS T 1
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI¥ b} 2 Avh M4 1
38 SM-6031402-TP SCREW uyhITHE b 4
39 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 NEPh R 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
40 165-50402 COLLAR B oybh Ivh A5-B 1
11 SN-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oYhI7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=25 1
42 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Ly 1
43 165-56409 ROD END uyhIvh ¥ vy 1
44 165-56300 ROD END uybIvh ¥ 9y 1
45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhIIY M4 1
16 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT ayp IV FUh e Y 1
47 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsvn M4 1
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 YR M4 1
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI A 3 b AN M4 1
50 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. AVEIDCE-473 1
51 GBR-11110000 PINION, A WESTISEYAIRE 1
52 PH-0300125-S0 PIN A9kt y 1
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROD B{FvEYD 1
54 GBR-11109000 BRACKET AVEIR-A 7 Ty b 1
55 GBR-11111000 PINION, B WERTISYAS IS 1
56 GBR-11114000 WASHER A5 AN 9T 3
57 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ 795 3
58 SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW 4°v3y' D=6 H=6.5 3
59 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L5394 3 4.3X9X0.8 1
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI M4 1
61 NS-6110360-SP NUT T2 51 1
62 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN BVRY B9~ 3
63 SM-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 #3337 M3X0.5 L=14 3
64 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LYN IN } FR-2YRY 1
65 NS-6110360-SP NUT oyhrIvh 1
66 GBR-11113000 LINK IENY T

-10 -



8.DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
71 Btk

-11-



REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO . _____ DESCRIPTION . ] ST T Q..
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR h3- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 C 4bAy 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. AB-DBAIVY NI 1
4 165-62803 HOOK ZB-MIALXTY 797 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyarIvh M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW B VIYFE VIR 1
7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyh7#) M5X0.8 132 1
8 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. bV s A5 LAl LYV 1

10 B1426-771-000  SPRING N797° kININ % A 1
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM INITIRTT WA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT ISA VAN 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 AR Th5-1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM RVHT- M 1
16 SM-8050812-TP -~ SCREW M5X8 PA%Y® M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 =M AN TI 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL UA-Ak1-W 1
19 165-62407 SCREW ayAsTHIRI AT 1
20 165-62308 NEEDLE BEARING =N 7YYy 1
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK BT IRy 1
22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MARY 1
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR UA-b¥ 7 1
24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW MR 1
25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-4E-8-I33 1
26 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 1
27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. tvh47-ADCE-2-73 1
28 HD-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7Eh ¥470 v 1
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 N XY bAZ M3 L=10 2
30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PA%Y" M4X0.7 L=4 2
31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW PA%Y 1
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 HAT Th5-2 1
33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyhsyHE Wb M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N A % M6 4
35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 S2 A 4

-12 —



9.INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
AVTY o RBEMR (1)

—-13 -



REF.NO ~ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION_ _________| LS S S ay._ .

1 165-66507 CHECK DOG SR

2 SH-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MpA2%y" M4X0.7 L=6

3 165-74105 DOG RVEILVIN 97

4 165-66002 SPINNER CAM 7% A

5 165-53208 SPRING AVEIY a¥yayn X

6 182-18909 DW PIN 4#1Z DWE™Y 4#12

7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 2(3)

8 B2107-816-000 WASHER mh ¥ bk

9 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhryrE vh M4X0.7 L=10
10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT 1% AZhyn° -BKT
1 SH-8042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1.=25 MRIT W4X0.7 L=25

N¥-6040001-SC
SN-6040802-TR
165-67000

SH-6041002-TP

NUT M4

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
BRACKET (1)
SCREW M4 L=10

uyhrvh M4

oYHITHE Wb M4X0.7 1L=8
7" Fhyh (1)

nyhr73% b M4X0.7 L=10

WS-0410002-KN

SPRING WASHER

DESERR

1
4
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
12 1
13 2
14 1
15 2
16 2
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI b % b AV M4 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET AVEILYYT Sy 1
19 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eb ApAYy 12 1
20 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AVEIPVYIYRALIF I3 1
21 SH-086T20T-SA SCREW F77%77 W2.6 L=12 (@3]
22 165-65905 CUPLING N9 1
23 SN-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyhr7HE Mh M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL I Vi 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER YN - 1
26 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhyyFE Wh 1
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 270 WA IN X2 1
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L% b} b Avi M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI b R 2 AV M4 1
30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AR 1
31 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASM. PASEREERA I
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyBITHE Wb 1
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY R M4 1
34 182-04107 PIN AMIaYL Y 3%12 2
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER AYIVARIN 1
36 SN-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Uyn7y77% b 1
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWe" v 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING tyn I R 1
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE TR 1
40 165-67802 LINK PLATE V744 1
41 165-72505 PIN it RAZEA AR I
42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 El 4hA7 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HING SCREW (A5 VA 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK AN Y2 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N F R M4 1
46 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyn77Jh M4 2
47 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 " uyh77+k Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS A i B 1t 2
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI R IF AL M4 2
50 GBR-10853000 MAGNET PACL VAR VA 1
51 T65-68206 BRACKET (2) 7 7TIM(2) I
52 182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE Hrfa 1
53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A RY2J.VES 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) LYy e v(2) 2
55 165-65509 HING PIN (1) vy e v(l) 1
56 GBR-10854000 MAGNET 1FF A7 3yb 1
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N AP M4 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R M4 1
59 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhryhr v 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 M4 4
61 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 CIF N R I AV M4 4
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uIhITHE Wb 1
63 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 yRITHE b 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS A i 2
65 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 Y% b} b A M4 2
66 NK-5040001-5C NUT M4 oy Fos M4 2
67 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR R M4 1
68 165-57209 PIN | SV EVIAMI NN A L 1
69 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Eb apxy 2 2
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyAr7HE b 1
(4! WS-06T0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. TXIZ.2XT.5 NR¥F B3 N6 1
72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 (&4 A A 1
73 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1F%° A¥ AV VFRAIFI3 1
74 SM-0861201-SA SCREW PoRFY M2.6 L=12 (1)

~-14 -



10.INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

AVFy 7 ABMR (2)

- 15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LSRR S SR aty _ _
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A A7044 F39%439 A 73 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{zyvy (1)
3 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M5RI3y* M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Favei44 (1)
5 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA° 23y £AX M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
(i T8Z-0T905 TEED PLATE & FVAZERN (4]
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A ¥ AVTY %A A (8)
8 SM-4860501-SC SCREW M 2.6 X 5 A a3y M2.6 L=5 (8)
9 WP-0280500-SC WASHER LIk 2k VA M2.5 (8)

10 182-13454 LOCK SCREW ASM. Yy 73 1
T 182-13405 LOCK COLLAR 0y 757~ [@))
12 182-13504 LOCK SHAFT uyry (1)
13 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy (1
14 165-73008 COLLAR ¥5h5- 2
15 165-71903 CLIP 3N bAY 1
16 PA-0300185- 50 PIN MY |
17 165-69600 GEAR a9y 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA R 1
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 myhr73% Vb M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT VLNV 1
21 T65-70103 WHEEL TN ®-W T
22 165-70202 SCREW BA7ARTY ) 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR AN - 2
24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrivh M4 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT Favk Mh 1
76 165-68909 COVER CAP 7 (&vh) T
27 01  182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM, A7V4RIN1623 1
28 165-72703 METAL AN AARN (1)
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 17944 16 (1)
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC Uy 5 1
31 SM-6052002-TP SCREW W5 L=20 yATTF% Wk W6X0.8 L=20 T
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 R M4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXtY¥#-7" 559b 1
34 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhryHE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 1
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI 3 M4 1
R WP-0430800-3C WASHER ¥4 ¥ F X a5 Zvh N4 T
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) 4% (1) 1
38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhryre v 1
39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhr73% Mh M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE ¥ 3N NI 1
41 SM-6051602-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 TIh77F% Wk M5X0.8 L=16 3
42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING -7y 1
43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL Ut-hk1-N 1
44 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW AR 2
45 165-71804 BEARING A I I9rA 1
15 T65-73909 THRUST COLLAR TNDEXH5- 2
47 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. - {V5* ¥7ADCE-473 1
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX®-2-5- 1
49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING LM Rz=p AN 7YY 1
50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER A7 YIALVEIN - 1
BI T65-70657 TURNTNG SHAFT ASH. PENAZ AR T
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=4 (2)
53 03 182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) i 5(yay) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayh77HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyhryHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 1
56 BZT07-816-000 WASHER I F 5% T
57 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhr7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 M3 b X 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 ¥ b X akb v M3 4
60 02 165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. 1794422873 1
61 02 T65-68602 TEED PLATE 228 F7VTH228 @)
62 165-72703 METAL APIN ARAN (1)
63 03  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM. A79449013.573 1
64 03 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 Ar94% 12,5 (1)
65 165-72703 METAL AN ARARN (1)
i GBR- 10845040 TNDEX STARTING SWITCH ASK. 197 ITAT V3V I IFIS 1
67 SM-0861201-SA SCREW MRz M2.6 L=12 n
68 165-69204 REST ¥35 1
69 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 $5239° M4X0.7 L=12 2
70 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $33%y° M4X0.7 L=6 1
kit 182-T18008 SHAFT (2) T (Z) T

NOTE (i)

01....FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTON
02....FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTON
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 16 -

VY VY
¥ AV
RIS



11. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS

7 4 & =R —VBifk

W\
B
(JB

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. L P Qy_ .
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL 745 =% -0 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE 744 1
3 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 At %3 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE AR F -I48 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh7oh M6 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (Z 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEE b F M6 3
8 . SM-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 %%y M4 L=10 2
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB ) e S 1

10 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW ¥ -0 IF1FY 1
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE Y14 1
12 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FaT 33" M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI bk I Avh M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE A 14 1
15 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 Fa* 32 M5X0.8 L=10 1
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fan - 1
17 SM-0040601-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 brRaxy M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FhIY)44 1
19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR Boyva h 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT e Y 3

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyhs#yh M8 1372 6

22 165-77405 WASHER bR 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A B AV AN A 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI b % I AL M3 2

25 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=6 2

26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) L\ NFZESELVE 1

27 03 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA tyat 9183 ryavs 1

28 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&80 i SRV AR 34t 1

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 LI b % 65.3X10X1 1

31 01 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. N -974-8 -73 1

32 02 GBR-107910AC PARTS FEEDR ALL C ASM. N -974-%C 73 1

33 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fan - (1)

34 SM-0040601-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b7Ra%y* M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

35 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER N =I745° - (1)

36 HK-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE Vt7° 7% 2P (1)

37 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE L'V B-3FN AZ (2)

38 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER xR I - (D

NOTE (7¥3) 01....FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT HA - — @t A
02....FOR EUROPE 2-myn A
03....SELECTIVE PART RIS

- 18 -



12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

-19 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. (SR S SR Gy _
1 141-92009 TABLE 77N 1
2 141-91951 T-STAND CONPL. Ty Y I
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT VIR IrYT Y(3¥ ) (D)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YFaprya 9(3¥ ) (n
5 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. YIXY )Yy Y (1)
5 B8T05-210-AAK STAND ASH. JFIFIT (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 Y¥a¥ (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 Y (1
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP L VAN (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 449739h (2)

I TT1-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VESUASSE (2)

12 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ R9¥ayHIE M (10)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VA VEVIENE 3 1) )] (n
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Yt (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN Y @)
-555- THF 7 953 (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FAILIN Y (n
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. ANME RO Y) (1
19 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE Wk M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 v3¥ d % 6.7X13X1 (2)
71 WS-06212T0-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2XIT.4XT.2 »FFF % 6.2KI1.4X1.2 Z)
22 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 ayhsE Ah M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3¥ % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhrIvh M8 (2)
76 B8I50-210-000 CASTER T-7 WAV AR 4)
27 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 nyhrIyh M12 32 (4)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3¥ b2 8.6X16X1.4 (2)
30 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAYFay Y a{k (2)
k3| SN-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT yhTE WF (2)
32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ly 9z 2
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR YARYN® - 3
34 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVErFY D=3.1 L=16 6
35 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 INEI3Y" D=4.8 L=32 4
76 GBR-25001000 BASE - T
37 SM-6066552~TP BOLT oyhryHe Wb 6
38 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 t5% b % 6.1X18.5X2 6
39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER 575 20 6
40 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhr3ivh M6 132 6
31 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGERENT TT 57% T
42 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVE73Y D=3.1 L=16 4
43 182-22604 FRONT COVER A ¥ VAVIN -A 1
44 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN - 3
45 B3052-816-000 WASHER VANEVLID A ] 2
16 T82-22703 FRONT COVER, B ¥ VXVAN -B T
47 01  CM-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) TV vIN b 2(3a) 1
48 182-28007 COVER M7 AN - 1
49 165-86505 DANGER PREVENTION STICKER ¥rvE 9IATYH- 1
50 182-28106 SPACER B Zan -¥ B 1
51 WS-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER SRR T
52 HX-0033900-0B BOARD PARTS N YN Y 1
53 SM-0040601-SA SCREW }Z3Y° M4 L=6 6
54 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750 Y 1
55 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFY7 W 11
56 B8I33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SF R HFT 2
57 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7% 1
58 GBR-25006000 HEAD FIXING HINGE M7 a5y 1
59 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 yhr73+% Wb M6 L=25 2
60 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [%2a0 0] 2
B D2431-555-500 THREAD TRIMHER SHAFT 19 v 7 Z
62 111-55108 DRAWER LE Y 1
63 B5542-205-000 TERMINAL BRACKET XYY 47" Fhyh 1
64 SK-3311601~SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INEIZY D=3.1 L=16 2
65 GBR-308650A0 BASE EARTH CORD ASM. A" -7-AbYI3 1
({4 SL-404109T-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FR 9%y ThX WAX0.7 L=10 T
67 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 MY 1
68 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE73Y D=3.8 L=20 2
69 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM., E-2-3n =93 1
70 141-00408 MOTOR COVER -2 - (1)
Tl SS-6111T40-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=I1 E5%y 11/64-40 L=11 (€Y)
72 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 37 Adyn - (4)
73 GBR-25010000 MAIN FRAME SPACER A FRLTIV=AAN -$-A 3
74 WP-0621036-SP WASHER (%228 0 1
75 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASH. M7 $YIk 9 (23) 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR JAPAN A4

-20 —



- — AR )

13. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT)
BR ®EXEMRK (HE

-921 -



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _ ________| LSRR T S Qty_ _
1 01 GBR-25060BA0 CONTROL BOX B ASM. 7 YIUE 9IABII 1
2 02  GBR-25060AA0 CONTROL BOX A ASM. FYYUR ¥IRAYR 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. F YY) YR TV-ARVALI3 (D
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FUh VAN V)3 (n
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A B IRHY 2-2 2A (1)
6 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7" V-}- 5A [€))]
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER y IR (4)
8 01 GBR-107460AB TRANS BASE B COMPLE, PIVAA® -Z B Y9I3 (n
9 %02  GBR-107460AA TRANS BASE A COMPLE, MIVAN - A Y9I (n

10 02 GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. MVR AP3 (1)
11 01 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASH. IS7AYH (@)
12 SM-4041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #A° 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (n
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER t2-2 FAA - (n
14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER ta-2" VA ~BT - (1)
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A B IRy k2-2 2A (1)
16 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 39% FN° 2%y M3 L=6 @
17 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FA° 23y vAX M4 L=12 (4)
18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE VR A =2 n
19 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM., V7 Vi3 (1
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% FA° 237 M4 L=8 (2)
21 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP 57 % 20T (D
22 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 Fa° 23y ©AA M3X0.5 L=8 (1
23 %02  GBR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC z29937 7 ¥¥ va-p /3 (1)
24 01 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC =29937 5 v¥ va-p /3B n
25 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH I-h 7 yya (n
26 NN-6040001-SF NUT M4 YAy FYT M4X0.7 132 (4)
27 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% FA 23y M4 L=8 (4)
28 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPU%N ¥/3 (D
29 HF-0013020-P0 FUSE 2A 24475 1-2 2A (1
30 HF-0013063-P0 FUSE 6.3A ta-2’ (1)
31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 T 37% F~ 237 N4 L=8 @
32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 4 39% FA 23y M3 L=6 (4)
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 + 3 3Y% FA° 23y M4 L=8 (2)
34 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INEIFY D=4.5 L=25 (4)
35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPURN V5* ¥ va-} /3 (1)
36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH. P/F aviu-5 73 m
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/Fn 34 (1)
38 SH-5040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N 4Vh 23 M4X0.7 L= 6 (2)
39 HL-0087301-40 IC IC @)
40 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. 7YYy K YAV -4 7803 (1)
41 GBR-30784AA0 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. (A) YOI ZAYDII(A) 1

42 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. NS YW (N
43 HA-0019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON 7 R Ay (n
44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(3M ) n
45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP o 4r-p )]
46 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH FAYT AA9F M
47 HX-0011400-0A KNOB yv3 (n
48 MAG-14506000 SWITCH ¥ AT HEVhI/YF (1
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK ZAI9F & Ay (o) (D
50 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX NeINE 9 (1)
51 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7" IVIXIF 3RYY (@)
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥4 39% FaT 237 M3 L=6 (3)
53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N IAE YRS A ()
54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM. ¥ V2-4 73 (n
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN Ve ()
56 GBR-30738000 SHEEL M FHTI-N (@)
57 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 23y ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 (1
58 SM-6040802-TN SCREW oyH77HE W M4X0.7 L=8 (n
59 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7 Ul ¥RrYIN M (3ad) 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR 220V, 240V,380V,415V,440V
02....FOR 100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
03....FOR JAPAN

-922 —

220V,240V,380V,415V,440VA
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240VH

H& M



14.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

BR BHHEMRK (I-0Ov/iE)

57

-~ 93 —



—924 —

REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ ________. LS S S aty_ _
1 GBR-25060CA0 CONTROL BOX C ASM. FYVIE 97ACI3 1
2 GBR-107240AC  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY C ASM. FYVOE IRV -AkVA4C 23 (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FUr VRN VI3 (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A Iy b2-2 24 (1)
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7" b-h- 5A (1
6 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN ¥ 4
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE C COMPLE, MY -2C Y973 (1
8 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM, MYZ BI3R (1
9 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 237" M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

10 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER b2-% FA - (1)
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A A IANY LI-Z 2A (1)
12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER La-2" FNa -hn - (1
13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ b 39% A 233 M3 L=6 (2)
14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 23V bAZ M4 L=12 (4)
15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE MFYR A* -3 (1)
16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM, avy VI3 (D
17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 5 A% N 23 M4 L=8 (3)
18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP F-7" 0 1997° (1)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 A 2%y thZ M3X0.5 L=8 (N

20 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC zayyay 7 ¥4 va-3 73B (1)

21 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH IV 72 (D

22 NM-6040001-SF  NUT M4 oYhr#9h M4X0.7 132 (4)

23 CM-2001000-01  PE MARK LABEL PEY-7¥-} (1

24 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAl VAN &Y (1

25 - HL-0087301-40 IC IC (1)

26 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. F YUY R IIAIV-R TAIR (D

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 39% FA° 23y M4 L=8 (4)

28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ b 3% FAT 3%y M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 39% I 23y M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452501-SE  SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YVEIZY D=4.5 L=25 (4)

31 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM, CPUXN VF YF" va-V 73 @)

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE Ar514 : (1

33 SM-5040601-SC-  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYM 23y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

34 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 39% FAC 23y M4 L=8 (4)

35 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPU%M V)3 (1)

36 HF-0013020-P0  FUSE 2A B{AST" ta-A 2A (n

37 HF-0013063-P0  FUSE 6.3A tai-x" (1)

38 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Fayin-5y943 1

39 GBR-250610AC OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C YOIN 2973 (C) 1

40 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. N RNC I3 (1)

41 HG-0029100-00 LAMP 2 k- (1

42 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH F 497 VT (D

43 HX-0011400-0A KNOB VAR (1)

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH B AVTFRIHIIAAYF (n

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK AYF ¥ Av(rn) (1

46 GBR-10728000 BLANK STICKER B 7 SY79-IB (0

47 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N RVE v (D

48 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 70 9VIZ4IF 3AYY (2)

49 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON VAL AR o V] (D

50 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(3M V) (1)

51 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW IYhI7FE W M4X0.7 L=8 (N

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 9 29% FAT 23y M3 L=6 (3)

53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N FVE ¥2Y57° & (1)

54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVINNIN (1

55 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3V kA M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

56 GBR-30788000 SHEEL =N ¥0hay-n (1N

57 GBR-250810A0 CABLE ASM. P/FayhI-5Fa%54%-7" W3 1

58 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 x50 4



15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS

BR AHBEE4&

§

1
N

- 25—



EF. N0 _NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRLPTIION ___ | ELYLA A aty_
1 01 GBR-108410B0 BR SENSOR ASM. BRtv¥-y973 1
2 02 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BRtY¥C Y973 1
3 01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Y¥Fays4y-7" M3 (1
4 02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. vy y4y-7" MC 73 (D
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. Z3-DRIFI3 (1)
6 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. ZVEIHVYIIZIVFI3 (n
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1% A8 BYIVFRIF73 (N
8 GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS YYMT-d ¥ eI (1)
9 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. V5 I9RT 17T FI3 (1)

10 01 GBR-250200A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM. BRZM 97 9973 1

11 02 GBR-250200AC BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASM. BRID 97 ¥CY9I3 1

12 01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. y2YY3rFay4y-7° W73 (n

13 02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. 7ayYarfayy4y-7° WG I3 (n

14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 2%V ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)

15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET YAy EVAYAR SAN (1)

16 GBR-10853000 MAGNET MATZ VAP T)Y (N

17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET 1% Av2° 2y)b (1)

18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. AVEIDCE-473 (1)

19 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. v h47-ADCE-R-73 (n

20 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. 15" 37 ADCE-473 (n

21 GBR-250800A0 LK-BR RELAY CABLE ASM. LK-BR¥29545-7" W73 1

22 165-82009 SWITCH LINK =8 VI yFY 1

23 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhrIyh 15/64-28 1

24 SD-0700332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 & v3¥" D=7 H=3.5 1

25 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER =8 VA yFLN - 1

26 165-83403 METAL » Vi 1

27 165-82504 SCREW =5 VAR 1

28 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET =8 YZF7 Ihyh 1

29 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. ZR-DIAYFI3 1

30 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 233" vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 4

31 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYh773% L M5X0.8 L=16 2

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

33 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 k7% b % 5.3X10X1 2

34 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyh73yh M6 172 1

35 165-82702 SWITCH COVER =R YFAN - 1

36 % SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b723%y* M4X0.7 L=6 1

37 SM-9042510-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyh7% b M4X0.7 L=25 1

38 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ayhr3oh M4 1

39 * SM-9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT nIhrE Wb 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT BHA - —#i A
02....FOR EUROPE a-uyn

- 26 —



16. MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
MC5 91 HIHERE

-7 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION_ _________. LS . aty_ .
1 M8601-590-ABO  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N VAJR 1
2 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVO¥n* VA73 1
3 01 M8604-590-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥)N V73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWER¥N* YA73 1
5 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 1% 3§ % 1
6 M1002-580-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. Y% 3F Y2743 1
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL 4% 3k 9IAN 2N 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A MYEAY 7 avy I-NA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B MVARY 7" Lavyt I-N B 1

10 * M8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
11 ¥01 M8901-590-AA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. ARZAMAV I VS 1
12 %02 M8901-590-BA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7 vy hIvABIR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-p PR 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEN-73-W 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rvyt vidr4as9-%(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z%-7 1
17 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) AFVh- (4 1) 2
18 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINAN 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P x/¥5 1 8P 1
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE R84 2
21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER T-An =Y 1
22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN - 4
23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN -§ 4
24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7972 1
25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7' 972 1
26 FA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 VN v 1560 2
27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 7777 FIh M3 4
28 * NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 7377 I 2
29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FaT 2%y bAZ M3 L=6 4
30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT32Y° ¥AZ M3 L=8 4
31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV A M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat 2%y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y A M4 L=10 2
34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW FAT 2Ry M3 L=18 4
35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
36 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT IRy ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=6 4
37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23V tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat23Y* AZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
39 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT23Y° AZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 ¥ SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 ¥$53%7" M4X0.7 L=40 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7" W97 1

42 06 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH AMy¥ 1

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUr XN (¥ay) 1

44 04 G6705-152-U0OA  LABEL 3% 3¥v-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC ~ SCREW Yi%7' M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (S2 A 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NAYH % M6 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 o739 M6 132 4

49 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE73Y" D=4.8 L=20 2

50 05 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ¥ 1

NOTE (7E72)

01....FOR 100V-200V
02....FOR 380V

03....FOR 100V-200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V-200V(EXPORT)

05....EXCEPT EUROPE
06....FOR EUROPE

- 28 —

100V-200VH
380VH

100V-200VA (H#A)
100V-200VA ()
I-uyn B <
I-0yn B



17.MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS

BRIEH - R MBR

MC591

—-929 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________1 LI S Oty _
1 01 M8510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YH¥N® 1A73 1
2 02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. Vyi#n® aB/3 1
3 M8606-590-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. V9¥Ent I3 (1)
4 01 M3002-590-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YN 3Y-MT) (D
5 02 M3002-590-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOIN JNY-p (34,8 7)) (1)
6 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A YO¥E 977 (1)
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B Y94k v7AB (1)
8 M1012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE VOEne xN44 (1)
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FA 333 AX M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 e V1Y D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00 = CABLE CLIP 5-7" M7 (1)
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ YRRV VY 1
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE2%Y" D=3.8 L=20 4
14 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. VA MUANIE 1
15 04 M8599-590-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7Y JLVAIR 1
16 AF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE A4K57" La-2" §))
17 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A ta-2" 8A (1)
18 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A I IxhY ea-x (1)
19 * HF-0029003-00 FUSE 250V 3A k1-2 (n
20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F 7Y vavy At A (1)
21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B Fy7yeayy 78 B (N
22 05 M8597-590-0A0 CABLE WHOLE ASM. ATV YO ®-BF2954-7 WY 1
23 M9051-590-0A0  CABLE ASM. FIXIVAFIC ¥ e-AF29x4h- (1)
24 M9052-590-0A0  CABLE ASM. AFRTYVRFIC VI e-2F2954r- (1)
25 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥YIn vy 150 (6)

NOTE (iE3d)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR 100V-200V
04....FOR 380V

05....FOR MARKET ADAPTATION

—-30 -

H 4

L Faegic)
100V-200VH
380VH

i 3550 it



2
Sz
Ix
m‘l
=
5 w
o O
=g
o

————————————— —
_ dol |
| | xoa 1041n09 Mar
_ sezua ||| If|zer
_ Ler T
e N |
ang
] nd >H&:mo air
ILIHM
] nd xHA_ 49 wLr
_- dé
_xmm_
U zer
|1
4ol
@g_kﬂ ver
dv o dv OLd 1B
|
1
T mL azl|llzir
T8 D del | |evr
- ¥ovis
4”100 o|fesd ] i
930 A D|J75d Jt] e
930 X 0 |954 al]] a3

I gLr "HMSY V @v08 1100¥1D NIVN

d9¢
eer

d9| | |8¢€r
; _m_,_H
U_m _H_vm_. TSV (W0F LINONID EM0d

dolL H_hm-. om—._H

[ [a%

. J
| zer  oer ger _
_ 1 1 ™
[d¥ ] -—
Iy N
N L d
o
- — 82d
] Jer avi |
dog ¥0.L0M
-;_ﬂ 0AY¥3S
s
13an (v¥)
_
_ LV wev avos
LINwID
492 || yoivan

-31-



REF. N0 __NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION: by _ x4 Qty

1 M9001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF vJ* va-}* 73 1
2 M9003-590-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO%-45-7" WJ3 1
3 M9004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 3-8 F29545-7" W3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYv2* 93-b 73 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MVRF Vi va-bt I3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A MYRF Yy va-p AR 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. FUrva-p s 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM, F Uyt va-h A% 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF* v¥* vBa-h 73 1
10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF" ¥¥" VA1-b 73 1
11 03 M9017-580-0A0 = POWER CABLE ASM. F U VE-7 M3 1
12 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. AR ZARZ AR VA 1
13 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7 Yrvr-7 b 100V3y73 1
14 06 M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. VARD LA YR Bl S 1
15 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH My¥ 1
16 04 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH My¥ 1
NOTE (i£&2) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VH
03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE), 100V-200VA (34),
380V(EXPORT) 380V (#@Hi)
04....FOR MC-591-AM MC-591- AMMB
05....FOR 1-PHASE B
06....FOR 100V 100VH
07....EXCEPT MC-591-AM MC-591- AM#% & <

-32 -



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

- 33—

BB
i i

T T T T T T T T T T |
| 11-9 |
I I

8
1410 S |
| o |
| |
| |
| 12
| |
| |
| 2 |
| 3 |
| 9 I
Lo ] I ‘ 35

17
' 18~20 18 21
o
oGO
o
36—~ 3 7_@
¢
2324 ,_ jl 25 26 38
R L L
22 | |
L
REF.NO _NOoTE = _PARTNO. ~______ _DESCRIPTION _________k v * 4 @y _

1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM, YR V7 V-b (YT ) 1

2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Ve V7 b-h MIYFR 4 (1)

3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Ve Yy 7 b-b (1)

4 B3121-372-000 - SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE ey 7 b-b M43 (1)

5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Ve Y 7 b-b N IN 3} (1)

§ PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 %7 IyT v 2X6 @))

7 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=T (2)

8 §8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)

9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyarHyh 11/64-40 (1)
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
IT SD-0601021-8P WINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 X viy D=6 B=10.2 M
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LN AR B @))
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhr#yh 3/16-28 (1)
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v3¥ 4% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
16§ — MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPXT7H#IZ-2Z DPXITHIA-Z 1
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JeyN 1 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M- 2 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE SN - (F29) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3 - (93-) 1
21 BOI13-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) JI-7° F AN F(73-) I
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77° 5%y NO2{Y 1
23 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL nyarE - AN ¥ (33-) 1
24 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 617% - AN ¥ 1
25 GBR-01155000 SET PIN A by A 6
26 GBR-01156000 SETPINB Y B 7
27 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. ¥ RYATE 973 1
28 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE yhYE UMY (n
29 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR AR Y (1)
30 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t53y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
31 WP-0370316-3D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 57 % 3.7X8X0.3 ()]
32 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyhrE W 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
33 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B F 2% 7B 1
34 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM BYA 94 F1- 1
35 _GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE YA IRy 3R 1
36 T65-58108 RING, SMALL 2P AEY] I
37 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) y-2783F A (yay) 3
38 182-04701 SCALE AEV(eR)) 4



20. SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS
R BILR

1 MAQ-124000A0 BUTTON SPACER Q124 BR3Y ¥ Avzn° -¥ 1
2 MAQ-12401000 SPACER MOUNTING BRACKET BRaY § AYZA° -¥ MIYIA 4 (N
3 MAQ-12302000 BUTTON SPACER MOUNT PLATE B AVAN =¥ MYSLA (1)
4 MAQ-05003000 SPACER T=1.2 AN -¥- T=1,2 (1)
5 MAX-BS200S5X GUIDE PLATE SETSCREW L=5 B 4b 4AMARY” L=b (1)
6 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 €Y
7 $S-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥5%3¥° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
8 SK-3381300-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 73y D=3.8 L=13 (2)
9 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER (%520 M0 3 (2)
10 D2426-284-Y00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B 2% MTHY AN 1
11 MAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) R R VELP AR PICZ DLE 1
12 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) 3 M VE VAR ST EL VAL 1
13 x01 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) S ASM. TIEIH AVINITIRAR VYA 1
14 %01 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) S ASM. TIEIE AYYIITYI¥ YIVI3 1
15 %01 182-16853 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) M ASM. TYEIE RVINITILA V#2903 1
16 *01 182-16952 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) M ASM. TIE)F AYYNITIIF F1973 1
17 %01 182-16002 WORK ATTACHMENT(THICK BUTTON) TYE AYAVY-I7 A9 FAYD 1
18 %01 182-16101 SPACER A AN ~HA 1
19 *01 182-16200 SPACER B AN -¥B 1
20 %01 182-16309 SPACER C AN ~3C 1
21 %01 182-17000 FOUR PIN BUTTON CARRIER 3-1.2 4 v A%y )73-1.2 1
22 x01 182-17109 FOUR PIN BUTTON CARRIER 2.6-1 4v° vk Av%y)72.6-1 1
NOTE (3E3) 01....0PTION(FOR THICK BUTTON) ATvay (BEXRE2VE)

- 34 -



21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EERHEY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders, '

TEEME, #S%Rev.No .  lEZERB{ERW,

BaOEREAGVEENGAL, HIRINLAETH, JHXTEET,
29309804

No.1224-02] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added parts@iiff&/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&/E:ErratumiE

Rev.|PageRef, Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. N
* No. | B INo. & E %« INo. | B INo. i &
D | 01 22 9]GBR-207460AA A| 02| 22 9| GBR-107460AA
D| 01 22 23 |GBR-207450A0 A| 02 22| 23 |GBR-107450A0
D | 01 26| 36 |SWM-0040801-SC Al 02 26| 36|SM-0040601-SC
Al 02 26| 39|SKM-9040600-SP
D 01 28 10 | M8540-580-0A0 Al 02 28 10 | M8540-590-0A0
D| 01 28 11|M8901-590-AA0 Al 02 28 11| M8901-590-AA0-A
D 01 28 12| M8901-590-BAO0 A 02 28 12 M8901-590-BA0-A
D| 01 28 28 | NM-6030003-SC Al 02 28| 28 |NM-3040520-SF
D| 01 28| 40|SM-1033501-SC Al 02 28| 40|SM-1044050-SM
A| 02 30| 19|HF-0029003-00
Al 02 34 13|182-16457
Al 02 34| 14|182-16655
A 02 34 15|/182-16853
A 02 34 16|182-16952
A| 02 34 17(182-16002
A| 02 34 18/182-16101
Al 02 34 19|182-16200
Al 02 34| 20(182-16309
Al 02 34! 211182-17000
Al 02 34] 22)|1182-17109
. ./

~ 35 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS | %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Y H N Y E N Y BN 5E H_NO
B1114-581-000 2 1 GBR-01120000 12 1 GBR-108590A0 12 27 HX-0012300-0C 4 11
B1207-210-D00 2 19 GBR-01155000 33 256 GBR-108590A0 26 19 HX-0014700-0C 28 23
B1208-210-D00 2 17 GBR-01156000 33 26 GBR-11109000 10 54 HX-0015000-0B 22 21
B1426-771-000 12 10 GBR-01168000 12 17 GBR-11110000 10 51 HX-0015000-0B 24 18
B1506-352-000 33 12 GBR-01175000 10 46 GBR-11111000 10 55 HX-0022800-0A 22 7
B1649-161-000 10 64 GBR-014220A0 18 26 GBR-11112000 10 24 HX-0022800-0A 24 6
B1853-512-00E 2 15 GBR-01423000 33 34 GBR-11113000 10 66 HX-0033900-0B 20 52
B2102-205-000 4 2 GBR-01426000 18 2 GBR-11114000 10 56 HX-0033900-00 20 44
B2107-816-000 14 8 GBR-01428000 18 14 GBR-207340A0 22 40 HX-0040700-00 28 24
B2107-816-000 16 56 GBR-01432000 18 10 GBR-207340A0 24 26 HX-0041000-00 28 25
B2302-205-0A0 2 8 GBR-01437000 33 35 GBR-25001000 20 36
B2548-372-RA0 6 48 GBR-01441000 18 4 GBR-25003000 6 74 MAO-11532000 20 55
B2549-372-R00 6 39 GBR-01601000-A 6 46 GBR-25004000 6 67 MAO-11532000 24 58
B2553-372-000 6 36 GBR-01606000 6 43 GBR-25005000 8 47 MAO-14506000 22 48
B2560-372-000 6 37 GBR-01607000 6 44 GBR-25006000 20 58 MAO-14506000 24 44
B2561-372-000 6 30 GBR-107240AC 24 2 GBR-25010000 20 73 MAQ-05003000 34 4
B2619-372-000 2 16 GBR-107240A0 22 3 GBR-250200AC 26 11 MAQ-12302000 34 3
B3052-816-000 20 45 GBR-10726000 24 32 GBR-250200A0 26 10 MAQ-124000A0 34 1
B3120-372-000 33 a8 GBR-10728000 24 46 GBR-25060AA0 22 2 MAQ-12401000 34 2
B3121-372-000 33 4 GBR-107430A0 22 19 GBR-25060BA0 22 1 MAX-BS200S5X 34 5
B3125-012-000 6 59 GBR-107430A0 24 16 GBR-25060CA0 24 1 MAZ-088220BA-A 34 11
B5541-205-0A0 2 9 GBR-107440A0 22 24 GBR-250610AC 24 39 MAZ-088230BA-A 34 12
B5542-205-000 20 63 GBR-107440A0 24 20 GBR-250800A0 26 21 MAZ-088270A0 6 42
B8101-210-AAB 20 5 GBR-107450A0 22 23 GBR-250810A0 24 57 MAZ-08828000 6 24
B8103-980-000 20 57 GBR-107460AA 22 9 GBR-30784AA0 22 41 MAZ-08829000 6 18
B8105-210-AAA 20 6 GBR-107460AB 22 8 GBR-30788000 22 56 MAZ-15501000 6 3
B8133-019-000 20 56 GBR-107460AC 24 7 GBR-30788000 24 56 MAZ-15502000 6 4
B8150-210-000 20 26 GBR-10747000 22 18 GBR-308650A0 20 65 MAZ-15514000 6 7
B8153-771-000 20 156 GBR-10747000 24 15 GCT-02906000 33 24 MAZ-15515000 6 31
B8202-205-000 20 41 GBR-107480AA 22 10 GPF-060600A0 20 18 MAZ-15601000 6 54
B9101-552-000 33 17 GBR-107480AB 22 11 GPF-06080000 20 17 MAZ-15602000 6 55
B9109-555-000 33 18 GBR-107480AB 24 8 G6705-152-U0A 28 44 MAZ-16522000 6 14
B9110-012-000 33 19 GBR-107510A0 22 28 MAZ-166070A0 6 19
B9111-012-000 33 20 GBR-107510A0 24 35 HA-0019100-00 22 51 MAZ-166070B0 6 16
B9113-012-000 33 21 GBR-107610A0 22 4 HA-0019100-00 24 48 MAZ-166080A0 6 22
B9121-012-000 20 b4 GBR-107610A0 24 3 HA-0019100-1B 22 43 MAZ-166080B0 6 21
B9121-220-0A0 33 22 GBR-107720A0 22 35 HA-0019100-1B 24 49 MDP-170B1400 2 7
B9140-372-000 33 23 GBR-107720A0 24 31 HA-0019100-1C 22 49 MDP-170B1402 33 16
GBR-107740A0 22 36 HA-0019100-1C 24 45 M1001-590-000 28 5
CM-2001000-01 24 23 GBR-10775000 22 37 HA-0029000-00 22 46 M1002-580-0A0 28 6
CM-2001000-01 28 14 GBR-10782000 22 53 HA-0029000-00 24 42 M1003-590-000 28 7
CM-3001000-01 28 156 GBR-10782000 24 53 HA-0029800-00 22 6 M1010-590-000 30 6
CM-3001001-01 22 59 | GBR-107850AC 24 40 HA-0029800-00 24 5 M1011-590-000 30 7
CM-3001001-01 28 43 GBR-107850A0 22 42 HA-0030300-0A 28 42 M1012-590-000 30 8
CM-3002002-01 20 47 GBR-10786000 22 560 HA-0030300-0A 32 16 M3002-580-00B 28 9
GBR-10786000 24 47 HA-0042500-00 28 50 M3002-590-00A 30 4
D1401-L7V-V0O 2 6 GBR-107870A0 22 54 HA-0042500-00 32 15 M3002-590-00B 30 5
D1405-M7W-F00 2 10 GBR-107910AC 18 32 HD-0003600-00 12 28 M3003-580-000 30 21
D1901-L7V-VBO 2 3 GBR-107910A0 18 31 HF-0013010-00 30 16 M3003-590-00A 28 8
D1904-L7V-V00 2 4 GBR-10791000 18 35 HF-0013020-P0 22 29 M3004-511-00A 30 20
D1906-L7V-V00 2 5 GBR-108010A0 24 38 HF-0013020-P0 24 36 M8002-430-000 20 72
D2426-284-Y00 34 10 GBR-108410BC 26 2 HF-0013063-P0 22 30 M8510-590-AA0 30 1
D2431-555-B00 20 61 GBR-108410B0 26 1 HF-0013063-P0 24 37 M8510-590-BA0 30 2
D2527-232-D00 6 60 GBR-108420A0 26 5 HF-0029003-00 30 19 M8540-590-0A0 28 10
D2548-232-D00 6 34 GBR-108420A0 26 29 HF-0041080-P0 30 17 M8597-590-0A0 30 22
D2572-M1Y-COF 6 49 GBR-108430A0 14 20 HF-0051110-0B 22 14 M8599-590-AA0 30 15
D3130-M1Y-C00 6 25 GBR-108430A0 26 6 HF-0051110-0B 24 12 M8599-590-0A0 30 14
| D6042-555-B00 18 37 GBR-108440A0 14 73 | HF-0051110-00 22 13 M8601-590-AB0 28 1
D8113-555-B00 20 16 GBR-108440A0 26 7 HF-0051110-00 24 10 M8602-590-AA0 28 2
D8204-555-D00 20 33 GBR-108450A0 16 66 HG-0029100-0A 22 44 M8604-590-AA0 28 4
GBR-108450A0 26 9 HG-0029100-0A 24 50 M8604-590-0A0 28 3
EA-9500B01-00 22 55 GBR-108460AC 26 4 HG-0029100-00 22 45 M8606-590-0A0 30 3
EA-9500B01-00 24 b4 GBR-108460A0 26 3 HG-0029100-00 24 41 M8901-590-AA0-A 28 11
EA-9500B01-00 28 18 GBR-108470A0 26 8 HK-0044400-20 18 36 M8901-590-BA0-A 28 12
EA-9500B02-00 28 26 GBR-10852000 8 6 HK-0044900-20 18 38 M9001-590-0A0 32 1
EA-9500B02-00 30 25 GBR-10852000 26 15 HK-0266500-80 28 19 M3002-580-0A0 32 9
EA-9502B05-00 30 11 GBR-10853000 14 50 HK-0542500-40 28 20 M9003-590-0A0 32 2
E5006-171-000 10 57 GBR-10853000 26 16 HL-0087301-40 22 39 M9004-590-0A0 32 3
E8523-304-000 30 18 GBR-10854000 14 56 HL-0087301-40 24 25 M9008-580-0A0 32 4
E9567-319-000 28 16 GBR-10854000 26 17 HM-0008600-10 28 21 M9017-580-0A0 32 11
E9609-603-000 28 17 GBR-108550A0 10 50 HX-0005600-0B 28 22 M9020-580-AA0 32 6
E9613-601-000 22 5 GBR-108550A0 26 18 HX-0009800-00 22 256 M9020-580-0A0 32 5
E9613-601-000 22 15 GBR-108560A0 16 47 HX-0009800-00 24 21 M9021-580-0A0 32 14
E9613-601-000 24 4 GBR-108560A0 26 20 HX-0011400-0A 22 47 M9022-590-0A0 32 7
E9613-601-000 24 11 GBR-108580AC 26 13 HX-0011400-0A 24 43 M9023-590-0A0 32 8
GBR-108580A0 26 12 HX-0012300-0B 28 41 M9024-580-0A0 32 13

- 36 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E_NO X H N & H NO B H N
M9028-580-0A0 32 12 | SK-3483201-SE 20 35 | SM-6041002-TP 10 31 | SS-9110543-CP 6 71
M9031-590-0A0 32 10 | SL-4030681-SC 22 16 | SM-6041002-TP 14 9 | SS-9151120-CP 6 64
M9051-590-0A0 30 23 | SL-4030681-SC 22 32 | SM-6041002-TP 14 15 | SS-9621413-SP 6 27
M9052-590-0A0 30 24 | SL-4030681-SC 22 52 | SM-6041002-TP 14 23 | ST-4031611-0R 30 10
M9640-510-00A 20 67 | SL-4030681-SC 24 13 | SM-6041002-TP ~ 14 47 | SV-4031006-SR 30 12
SL-4030681-SC 24 28 | SM-6041002-TP 16 55
NM-3034000-SF 28 27 | SL-4030681-SC 24 52 | SM-6041202-TP 6 66 | TA-1250705-R0 4 10
NM-3040520-SF 28 28 | SL-4030681-SF 28 29 | SM-6041202-TP 14 26 | TA-2100904-R0 6 53
NM-6040001-SC 8 28 | SL-4030881-SC 16 5 | SM-6041202-TP 14 32
NM-6040001-SC 10 22 | SL-4030881-SC 22 22 | SM-6041202-TP 14 36 | WP-0280500-SC 16 9
NM-6040001-SC 10 45 | SL-4030881-SC 24 19 | SM-6041202-TP 14 62 | WP-0320500-SC 8 51
NM-6040001-SC 10 47 | SL-4030881-SC 26 14 | SM-6041202-TP 16 38 | WP-0320500-SC 16 59
NM-6040001-SC 12 5 | SL-4030881-SC 26 30 | SM-6041402-TP 10 35 | WP-0320500-SC 18 24
NM-6040001-SC 14 12 | SL-4030881-SF 30 9 | SM-6042002-TP 8 26 | WP-0370316-SD 33 31
NM-6040001-SC 14 46 | SL-4030891-SC 28 30 | SM-6042002-TP 10 23 | WP-0410846-SC 34 9
NM-6040001-SC 14 66 | SL-4031081-SC 12 29 | SM-6042502-TP 10 41 | WP-0430800-SC 8 27
NM-6040001-SC 16 24 | SL-4040681-SC 28 36 | SM-6050802-TP 8 37 | WP-0430800-SC 8 41
NM-6040001-SC 26 38 | SL-4040881-SF 28 31 | SM-6051202-TP 6 75 | WP-0430800-SC 10 29
NM-6040001-SF 22 26 | SL-4040891-SC 22 20 | SM-6051202-TP 16 39 | WP-0430800-SC 10 33
NM-6040001-SF 24 22 | SL-4040891-SC 22 27 | SM-6051202-TP 16 54 | WP-0430800-SC 10 37
NM-6040003-SC 4 15 | SL-4040891-SC 22 31 | SM-6051602-TP 6 52 | WP-0430800-SC 10 49
NM-6050001-SC 8 23 | SL-4040891-SC 22 33 | SM-6051602-TP 16 41 | WP-0430800-SC 14 17
NM-6050001-SC 10 14 | SL-4040891-SC 24 17 | SM-6051602-TP 26 31 | WP-0430800-SC 14 28
NM-6050001-SC 12 7 | SL-4040891-SC 24 27 | SM-6051802-TP 10 10 | WP-0430800-SC 14 29
NM-6060001-SC 18 5 | SL-4040891-SC 24 29 | SM-6052002-TP 16 31 | WP-0430800-SC 14 49
NM-6060001-SC 20 40 | SL-4040891-SC 24 34 | SM-6052502-TP 8 18 | WP-0430800-SC 14 61
NM-6060001-SC 26 34 | SL-4041081-SF 28 33 | SM-6061202-TP 6 72 | WP-0430800-SC 14 65
NM-6060001-SE 28 48 | SL-4041091-SC 20 66 | SM-6061602-TP 14 70 | WP-0430800-SC 16 36
NM-6080001-SC 18 21 | SL-4041091-SC 22 57 | SM-6062002-TP 12 33 | WP-0430800-SC 18 13
NM-6080721-SE 20 25 | SL-4041091-SC 24 55 | SM-6062502-TP 20 59 | WP-0430801-SC 10 59
NM-6120003-SE 20 27 | SL-4041091-SC 28 32 | SM-6063002-TP 8 16 | WP-0450801-SD 4 18
NS-6080210-SP 6 45 | SL-4041091-SC 28 37 | SM-6063002-TP 8 43 | WP-0450801-SD 18 29
NS-6090310-SP 6 47 | SL-4041091-SC 28 38 | SM-6066552-TP 20 37 | WP-0450801-SD 33 10
NS-6110310-SP 4 9 | SL-4041291-SC 22 17 | SM-8030402-TP 14 30 | WP-0501016-SC 34 6
NS-6110310-SP 33 9 | SL-4041291-SC 24 14 | SM-8040402-TP 12 30 | WP-0501016-SD 6 28
NS-6110360-SP 10 61 | SL-4051091-SC 28 39 | SM-8040402-TP 16 52 | WP-0501016-SD 6 73
NS-6110360-SP 10 65 | SL-9082091-SE 20 12 | SM-8040602-TP 8 32 | WP-0531000-SC 18 30
NS-6120310-SP 4 22 | SM-0040601-SA 20 53 | SM-8040602-TP 10 18 | WP-0531000-SC 26 33
NS-6120310-SP 33 13 | SM-0040601-SC 14 2 | SM-8040602-TP 12 22 | WP-0531000-SD 6 50 |
NS-6150310-SP 6 35 | SM-0040601-SC 16 3 | SM-8042502-TP 14 11 | WP-0611626-SP 20 60
NS-6150430-SP 26 23 | SM-0040601-SC 18 17 | SM-8050502-TP 8 48 | WP-0612056-SD 20 38
SM-0040601-SC 18 34 | SM-8050502-TP 10 3 | WP-0612516-SD 6 56
PH-0300125-S0 10 52 | SM-0040601-SC 26 36 | SM-8050502-TP 16 13 | WP-0612516-SD 6 65
PH-0300185-S0 16 16 | SM-0041001-SN 18 8 | SM-8050602-TP 8 9 | WP-0621036-SP 20 74
PS-0200062-KH 33 6 | SM-0861201-SA 14 21 | SH-8050602-TP 10 2 | WP-0641600-SC.= 12 35
SM-0861201-SA 14 74 | SM-8050602-TP 12 8 | WP-0641600-SC 14 72
RC-2500001-KP 12 2 | SM-0861201-SA 16 67 | SM-8050602-TP 12 26 | WP-0641600-SC 18 6
RE-0200000-K0 8 5 | SM-1031401-SC 10 63 | SM-8050612-TP 12 12 | WP-0651001-SC 28 46
RE-0200000-KO 14 69 | SM-1040601-SC 16 70 | SM-8050812-TP 12 16 | WP-0651646-SC 20 39
RE-0250000-KO 14 42 | SM-1041201-SC 16 69 | SM-8050842-TP 12 24 | WP-0671016-SE 20 20
RE-0700000-K0 6 12 | SM-1044050-SM 28 40 | SM-8050842-TP 12 31 | WP-0740516-SP 33 14
RE-1200000-KO 14 19 | SM-3065052-TC 28 45 | SM-8050842-TP 16 44 | WP-0841601-SC 18 28
SM-4030601-SN 18 25 | SM-9040600-SP 26 39 | WP-0871602-SE 20 23
SB-1100004-00 16 42 | SM-4031851-SR 28 34 | SM-9042510-SC 26 37 | WP-0871602-SE 20 28
SB-1150004-00 8 15 | SM-4040801-SN 18 12 | SM-9061203-SE 20 19 | WS-0310002-KN 8 50
SD-0500301-SP 6 40 | SM-4041001-SC 22 12 | SM-9082023-SE 20 22 | WS-0310002-KN 10 39
SD-0550303-TP 6 38 | SM-4041001-SC 24 9 | SM-9086523-SE 20 31 | WS-0310002-KN 16 58
SD-0600181-TP 4 5 | SM-4051001-SN 18 15 | SS-1090510-SP 34 7 | WS-0310702-KS 28 35
SD-0600341-TP 8 7 | SM-4860501-SC 16 8 | SS-4110615-SP 4 12 | WS-0410002-KN 6 5l
SD-0600401-TP 8 11 | SM-5040601-SC 22 38 | SS-4110715-SP 33 7 | WS-0410002-KN 8 40
SD-0600651-TP 10 58 | SM-5040601-SC 24 33 | $S-4110715-SP 33 8 | WS-0410002-KN 8 46
SD-0601021-SP 8 13 | SM-6030602-TP 6 63 | SS-4110815-SP 18 3 | WS-0410002-KN 10 28
SD-0601021-SP 33 11 | SM-6030602-TP 10 25 | SS-6080340-SP 33 30 | WS-0410002-KN 10 32
SD-0640261-SP 4 20 | SM-6030802-TP 16 19 | SS-6111010-TP 4 1 | WS-0410002-KN 10 36
SD-0640391-TP 6 29 | SM-6030802-TP 16 57 | SS-6111140-SP 20 71 | WS-0410002-KN 10 48
SD-0700332-SP 26 24 | SM-6031202-TP 10 8 | SS-6121210-SP 2 18 | WS-0410002-KN 10 60
SD-0791271-SP 2 11 | SM-6031402-TP 8 49 | $S-6621220-SP 4 3 | WS-0410002-KN 14 16
SK-3311601-SE 20 34 | SM-6031402-TP 10 38 | S$S-7060310-SP 4 8 | WS-0410002-KN 14 33
SK-3311601-SE 20 42 | SM-6040802-TN 22 58 | $S-7080510-TP 2 2 [ WS-0410002-KN 14 45
SK-3311601-SE 20 64 | SM-6040802-TN 24 51 | S$S-7090410-SP 6 17 | WS-0410002-KN 14 48
SK-3381300-SC 34 8 | SM-6040802-TP 14 59 | SS-7090410-SP 6 23 | WS-0410002-KN 14 - 57
SK-3382001-SE 20 68 | SM-6040802-TP 14 63 | SS-7091480-SP 6 41 | WS-0410002-KN 14 58
SK-3382001-SE 30 13 | SM-6040802-TR 8 39 | SS-7110840-SP 6 70 | WS-0410002-KN 14 60
SK-3452501-SE 22 34 | SM-6040802-TR 10 27 | $S-9090813-TP 33 32 | WS-0410002-KN 14 64
SK-3452501-SE 24 30 | SM-6040802-TR 14 13 | $S-9091010-SP 6 9 | WS-0410002-KN 14 67
SK-3482001-SE 28 49 | SM-6040802-TR 16 34 | $S-9110460-CP 6 26 | WS-0410002-KN 16 32

-37 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75l
" PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% H N BE K NO X B NO X H N
WS-0410002-KN 16 35 165-53208 14 5 165-77108 18 18 182-19808 8 12
WS-0410002-KN 20 51 165-53307 8 22 165-77207 18 16 182-19907 26 25
WS-0410002-KS 4 16 165-54008 8 20 165-77207 18 33 182-22604 20 43
WS-0451040-KP 4 19 165-54008 14 38 165-77306 18 20 182-22703 20 46
WS-0510002-KN 8 19 165-54503 8 30 165-77405 18 22 182-27553 12 9
WS-0610002-KN 26 32 165-56300 10 44 165-77504 18 11 182-27603 6 61
WS-0510002-KP 6 76 165-56409 10 43 166-79203 18 19 182-27702 8 42
WS-0510002-KS 10 13 165-56607 10 34 165-82009 26 22 182-27850 8 8
WS-0610002-KN 8§ 44 165-56706 8 14 165-82504 26 27 182-27959 10 5
WS-0610002-KN 12 34 165-56805 8 25 165-82603 26 28 182-28007 20 48
WS-0610002-KN 14 71 165-57209 8 4 165-82702 26 35 182-28106 20 50
WS-0610002-KN 18 7 165-57209 14 68 165-83403 26 26 182-51553 18 27
WS-0610002-KN 28 47 165-57308 10 15 165-86505 20 49
WS-0621210-KR 20 21 165-57407 10 4 170-07402 20 10
WS-0861410-KR 20 24 165-57506 8 29 178-45009 28 13
WS-0861410-KR 20 29 165-57605 8 34 182-00303 16 29
WZ-0640200-KP 4 21 165-57902 10 9 182-00352 16 27
165-58009 33 33 182-00501 10 19
100-04109 24 24 165-58108 33 36 182-00501 33 37
111-10707 10 62 165-58801 10 17 182-00709 6 62
111-55108 20 62 165-59007 8 31 182-00907 16 64
111-55207 20 32 165-59601 8 45 182-00956 16 63
111-58300 20 7 165-60104 12 14 182-01103 16 53
111-58409 20 8 165-60203 12 32 182-01608 14 27
111-58516 20 11 166-60302 12 21 182-01905 16 6
111-58607 20 9 166-61607 12 15 182-01962 16 1
111-59001 20 14 165-61904 12 256 182-02002 16 7
111-59506 20 30 165-62001 12 18 182-02150 14 53
112-80856 20 75 165-62100 12 23 182-02408 18 23
135-17602 6 2 165-62308 12 20 182-03307 16 4
135-40901 6 33 165-62407 12 19 182-04107 14 34
135-41313 2 13 165-62803 12 4 182-04503 16 25
135-51205 33 2 165-62902 12 6 182-04602 18 9
135-51254 33 1 165-65400 14 54 182-04701 33 38
138-11906 6 57 165-65509 14 55 182-05401 10 26
138-12003 6 58 165-65707 14 7 182-05708 10 12
138-12102 33 15 165-65905 14 22 182-05906 10 6
138-17754 20 13 165-66002 14 4 182-06003 10 1
138-64509 4 17 165-66408 14 25 182-06201 10 53
139-43204 33 5 165-66507 14 1 182-06409 10 7
141-00408 20 70 165-66606 14 10 182-06656 10 11
141-00457 20 69 165-67000 14 14 182-06706 8 24
141-18152 20 3 165-67166 14 31 182-06904 8 36
141-18251 20 4 165-67802 14 40 182-07209 12 11
141-41402 6 11 165-67901 14 43 182-07506 12 13
141-42251 4 13 165-68206 . 14 51 182-07902 8 17
141-45106 6 1 165-68404 16 30 182-09007 6 68
141-46104 6 10 165-68602 16 61 182-09403 14 52
141-46203 6 8 165-68651 16 60 182-09502 14 35
141-46302 6 13 165-68909 16 26 182-12902 16 50
141-46708 33 29 165-69204 16 68 182-13405 16 11
141-46757 33 27 165-69501 16 18 182-13454 16 10
141-46807 33 28 165-69600 16 17 182-13504 16 12
141-46906 6 69 165-70103 16 21 182-16002 34 17
141-47003 2 12 165-70202 16 22 182-16101 34 18
141-47508 4 6 165-70301 16 23 182-16200 34 19
141-47607 4 4 165-70509 16 48 182-16309 34 20
141-47755 4 14 165-70657 16 51 182-16457 34 13
141-47805 4 7 165-70707 16 33 182-16655 34 14
141-48407 2 14 165-70905 16 37 182-16853 34 15
141-90052 6 b5 165-71408 16 49 182-16952 34 16
141-90151 6 6 165-71507 16 43 182-17000 34 21
141-90300 6 32 165-71804 16 45 182-17109 34 22
141-90458 6 15 165-71903 16 15 182-17506 14 39
141-90557 6 20 165-72406 14 24 182-17752 8§ 33
141-91951 20 2 165-72506 14 41 182-17950 12 3
141-92009 20 1 165-72703 16 28 182-18008 16 71
165-50105 8 38 165-72703 16 62 182-18206 8 3
165-50204 10 42 165-72703 16 65 182-18800 10 20
165-50402 10 40 165-73008 16 14 182-18909 14 6
165-51806 10 30 165-73305 14 44 182-19006 8 35
165-51905 10 16 165-73701 16 2 182-19204 14 37
165-52309 10 21 165-73909 16 46 182-19402 8 52
165-52507 8 1 165-74006 14 18 182-19501 16 20
165-52606 8 10 165-74105 14 3 182-19600 16 40
165-53208 8 21 165-77009 18 1 182-19709 8 2

- 38 —




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 19982000 JUKI CORP.
ABONB LMY CER. WBEF2C L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI tkR&4t

T182-8655 HUR #REM#A h & $ART8-2-1 WA

TEL. 03-3480-1111({{X) . TEL. 03-3430-4001(%4"1 Y1 V)
HWLVKSD, SHEBISE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KEDA—Y )R PIEARBKROLDFERLEET 2B HYET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

XZDA—Y YR M, 200011 FREOHMEHTHERLELDTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

2001. 6. Printedin Japan (E)






